

HB1160\_L.009

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Agriculture & Natural Resources.

HB21-1160 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, strike lines 7 through 15.
- 2 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 3 Page 2, line 17, after "health;" add "and".
- 4 Page 2, strike lines 18 through 20.
- 5 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 6 Page 2, strike line 22 and substitute "dogs and cats."
- 7 Page 3, strike line 1.
- 8 Page 3, line 3, strike "and people".
- 9 Page 3, lines 8 and 9, strike "**requirements - permitted means of**
- 10 **disposal - definitions.**" and substitute "**requirements.**".
- 11 Page 3, strike lines 11 through 18.
- 12 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 13 Page 3, strike lines 20 through 23 and substitute "THAT HOMELESS DOGS
- 14 AND CATS, OTHER THAN CATS THAT WERE NOT SOCIALIZED TO PEOPLE
- 15 DURING THEIR BEHAVIORAL DEVELOPMENT AND THEREFORE DO NOT
- 16 ALLOW THEMSELVES TO BE HANDLED, DESERVE APPROPRIATE SHELTER,
- 17 CARE, AND ENRICHMENT BY".
- 18 Page 4, line 5, strike "OBSESSIVE-COMPULSIVE" and substitute
- 19 "STEREOTYPIC".
- 20 Page 4, strike lines 7 through 17 and substitute:
- 21 "(5) NOTHING IN THIS SECTION LIMITS OTHER AVAILABLE
- 22 POTENTIAL LIVE OUTCOMES FOR".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*